



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 42/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Ashim Vachher, Standing Counsel
for DDA (Mob: 9811023217)

versus

D R CHAWLA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Semusal, Advocate
(Mob: 9891488079)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.02.2023

Learned counsel for the appellants submit that he does not wish to file the rejoinder. At request of counsel of the parties, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 03.05.2023.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 22, 2023/sa