



\$~31 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
RFA 39/2022, CM APPL. 5901/2022 (stay)
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.....Appellants
Through: Mr. Karan Mishra, Advocate for Ms.
Mrinalini Sen, SC for DDA.
versus
D R CHAWLARespondent
Through: Mr. Vivekanand, Advocate.

32

RFA 40/2022, CM APPL. 5909/2022 (stay)
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.Appellants
Through: Mr. Karan Mishra, Advocate for Ms.
Mrinalini Sen, SC for DDA.
versus
D R CHAWLARespondent
Through: Mr. Vivekanand, Advocate.

33

+ RFA 42/2022, CM APPL. 6044/2022 (stay)
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.....Appellants
Through: Mr. Karan Mishra, Advocate for Ms.
Mrinalini Sen, SC for DDA.
versus
D R CHAWLARespondent
Through: Mr. Vivekanand, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

3. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the Appellants/DDA on account of medical emergency of the learned counsel for DDA.



Be listed on 02.11.2026.

APRIL 28, 2026/RS

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.